

Rahwa Building Plot 710 – 3K Kololo Juba, South Sudan +211 920 490 237 www.cmmb.org

CMMBSOUTHSUDANPROGRAM

INVITATION TO BID

althier Lives My 202

ria State Road, Plot 98 Nakpall

Project: Tender for Supply and Delivery of BHI Drugs to cmmb Yambio/Nzara Western Equatoria State
Tender Reference Number: CMMBLOG0152022/SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BHI DRUGS

Notice to Bidder's: Catholic Medical Mission Board (CMMB) is an international nongovernmental organization that believes in a world in which every human life is valued, health and human dignity are shared by all. We believe that access to quality healthcare is a basic human right. For more than 100 years, we have worked with global partners to deliver locally sustainable, quality healthcare solutions to women, children, and their communities.

Nature of notice: Catholic Medical Mission Board South Sudan is currently seeking for suitable qualified companies locally and internationally with clean record to supply and Deliver drugs to cmmb Yambio/Nzara Western Equatoria State to whom full Tender dossier will be sent through email. Or alternatively interested companies can collect the tender dossier at the following office locations in hard copies.

- 1. In Juba Plot No.710 3K South, 2nd class residential area, Kololo at the guard's office
- 2. In Yambio Plot 98, Nakpangau Stadium Road | Yambio Western Equatoria State at the guard's office

Nature of work: Supply and Delivery of BHI Drugs

Bid document; Bid documents can be accessed below by all interested bidders from 7th November 2022 to 11th November 2022 during the working days and hours (8:00am-5:00pm) South Sudan local time.

- 1. Applications: Tender documents can be sent through email to Suppliers after requesting for through these email addresses, <u>Limmy@cmmb.org</u> and <u>ACMKabas@cmmb.org</u> or can be collected from the above office locations
- 2. Submission of bid documents: The bid documents should be submitted in by email indicating the above Tender Ref. and written "Supply and Delivery of BHI Drugs to cmmb Yambio/Nzara Western Equatoria State". The bids should be submitted from 7th November 2022 to 11th November 2022 during working days and hours (8:00am 5:00pm) South Sudan local time. The bid canbe submitted by email
- 3. DELIVERY CONDITION: DDP-(Incoterms 2022) Republic of South Sudan.
- 4. Delivered duty paid is a delivery agreement whereby the Company assumes all the responsibility of transporting of the services, and any other tasks associated with this supply. This includes paying for shipping costs, export and import duties and any other taxes.
- 5. **DELIVERY PERIOD**: As it will be agreed in the contract (Please note that quantities may vary at any time of ordering).
- 6. PAYMENT TERMS: Within 30 days from delivery and upon receipt of relevant documentation and inspection and acknowledgement work completion through signing of the Service Completion Note. Bank transfer charges shall be borne by the contracted supplier
- 7. PRICE VALIDITY: Must be 60 days from date of quotation.



Rahwa Building Plot 710 – 3K Kololo Juba, South Sudan +211 920 490 237 www.cmmb.org

8. Bids must be submitted in accordance with the below "Conditions for Submission of Bids".

9. Bidders' eligibility:

For bidders to be eligible to collect the bid documents, the bidder should have the followings.

- Valid Certificate of Incorporation/Business Registration Certificate
- Valid Current Tax Compliance Certificates (TIN)
- Valid Current Trade License
- Valid Current Membership Certificate for Chamber of Commerce
- Evidence of Previous similar supplies

Closing date: The closing date for submission of completed bid documents is on 11th November 2022 at 5:00pm South Sudan local time and any documents submitted later than the mentioned time and date will not be accepted.

Further information: Bidders are requested to consult CMMB Procurement Unit for further details on address <u>Limmy@cmmb.org</u> and <u>ACMKabas@cmmb.org</u> or on the telephone numbers +211 922012 821 or +211 923733044 respectively

See Specification in the next page

ier Lives MO

Road South Such

amb Idwide

STATE OF THE PARTY							Section Control Control	cma.	101.				a care and some
CATHOLIC	MEDICAL MISSION BOARD			B 10			CENT SE	Te.		RE	EQUEST	FOR C	UOTATION
						1	Health	07 110		7 40	ASKASII		
'(0)						N	1×	0.	210	1 go	Sudai	San	
cmmb						1	300						
PR	DD#4072/CUAMDC/4527/2022						Date quota	Sent out:				v-2022	
no(s):	PR#1073/CHAMPS/1527/2022						Procurement person						1
то	: Dear Vender, Kindly give us your best of	ffer for t	he Item (S) reque	sted belo	ow	n la periodic	responsible			Agele	e Charles	-0922	076037
SUPPLIER N			the alleger to the last of the	Michael Maile 10			RETURN Q	UOTATION TO): CN	MB YA	AMBIO OF	ICE	
Contact							Contact						
name E-mail							E-mail		-				
Phone							Phone		-				
7.0		-											
Fax		4					Fax	C	h				
Mobile							Mobile	Same as a		-	O. Malana	V	
Address							Address	Stadium Ro South Sud		101 90	э, макраг	gau Ya	ambio,
Date items r	equired by:												
Delivery add													
Payment ter	thod (if applicable): ms:												
							E LOS ESTA			For	supplier to fill in:		
Line item no.	Description of Goods / Services (add attachment for technical specification if very detailed)	Fund Code	Project Code	Sector Code	GL- Code	Unit / Form	Quantity Required	Currency	Unit	Price	Total Pric	e Ava	allability date
1	Rectal artesunate	345	472	6424		Treatment	3,000	usd					
7	ASAQ (AS 25mg AQ 67.5mg)	345	472	6424		Treatment	7,500	usd					
3	ASAQ (AS 50mg AQ 135mg)	345	472	6424		Treatment	7,500	usd					
4	ASAQ (AS 100mg AQ 270mg)	345	472	6424		Treatment	1,667	usd					
5	Amoxacilline 250mg (tablets)	345	472	6424		Treatment	6,000	usd			1		100
6	ORS	345	472	6424		Sachets	13,200	usd					
7	ZIC	345	472	6424		Treatment	7,980	usd					
and more lines to th	ne RFQ if required							Sales ta		Subtotal plicable)			
Additional is	nformation required from supplier:	100	VEN	DOR'S E	ANK DE	TAII	- Warring to the second	Delivery charg	e (if ap	plicable)			
	lidity period		Bank	n the high self-or	A Wallet Allerda		Company and S	0.0					
[2] Mode of Payment:		Branch											
[3]		Ve	ndor's A/C Name					1					
[4]			A/C Number										
			Swiftcode					1					
Supplier confirmation of offer							Supplier stamp						
					M STATE OF THE STATE OF								
Name													
Title													

Signature